## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of Address of Assignee

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BCE INC.	11/17/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BCE INC.
Street Address:	1 Carrefour Alexander-Graham-Bell
Internal Address:	Tour A7
City:	Verdun, Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H3E 3B3

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Applicat	ion Number:	10860247

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (514)954-1396

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 514-954-1500

Email: jqbisson@smart-biggar.ca

Correspondent Name: Fetherstonhaugh-Smart & Biggar

Address Line 1: 1000 de la Gauchetiere Street West

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Montreal, Quebec, CANADA H3B 4W5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 86503-75CIP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sanro Zlobec, Reg. No. 52,535

Total Attachments: 1

source=86503-75CIP\_Change\_of\_Address#page1.tif

40.00

PATENT REEL: 025386 FRAME: 0710 I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted today via the Office electronic filing system in accordance with 37 CFR §1.6 (a)(4).

Date: November 17, 2010

Signature:

Sanro Zlobec, Reg. No. 52,535

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re:

U.S. Patent Application of Tet Hin YEAP et al.

Serial No.:

10/860,247

Group Art Unit:

2432

Filed:

June 4, 2004

Examiner:

Samson B. LEMMA

Title:

SECURITY SYSTEM AND METHOD

## Change of address of Assignee

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please note that the Assignee's address has changed and is now: 1 Carrefour Alexander-Graham-Bell, Tour A7, Verdun, Quebec H3E 3B3, CANADA. Please register this change of address against this patent application and charge the prescribed fee of \$40 to Deposit Account Number 19-2550.

The Patent Office is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency, or credit any overpayment in fees to Deposit Account Number 19-2550.

Respectfully submitted,

for the Applicant

Date: November 17, 2010 Sanro Z)obec, Reg. No. 52,535

SMART & BIGGAR 1000 De La Gauchetière Street West Suite 3300 Montreal, Quebec H3B 4W5 CANADA

Tel: (514) 954-1500 Fax: (514) 954-1396

> PATENT REEL: 025386 FRAME: 0711

**RECORDED: 11/17/2010**